FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-26-1998



100859203

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

15.05

Assignment Security Agreement License Change of Name Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 10/12/98 Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Assignment Security Agreement License Change of Name Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 10/12/98 Execution Date Month Day Year Indicate to be recorded is an assignment and the
License Change of Name Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 10/12/98 Execution Date Month Day Year Month Day Year It document to be recorde is an assignment and the
Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 10/12/98 Execution Date Month Day Year Indicate the Month Day Year If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 10/12/98 Execution Date Month Day Year Indicate the Month Day Wear Indicate the Month Day Wear
(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 10/12/98 Execution Date Month Day Year Indicate Month Day Year Indicate Month Day Year If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Month Day Year 10/12/98 Execution Date Month Day Year Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorde is an assignment and the
Execution Date Month Day Year Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorde is an assignment and the
Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorde is an assignment and the
Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be records is an assignment and the
If document to be recorder is an assignment and the
If document to be recorder is an assignment and the
If document to be recorder is an assignment and the
is an assignment and the
receiving party is not domiciled in the United
States, an appointment of a domestic
representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from
Assignment.)
aware/USA 19803
State/Country Zip Code
Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
•

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	302/622-9047			
Name	David C. Eppes, Vice Pr	esident				
Address (line 1)	Siecor Technology, Inc.					
Address (line 2)	103 Foulk Road, Suite 2	78-T				
Address (line 3)	Wilmington, DE 19803					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	cument # 1			
Application Number(s)						
	ne Patent Application Number or the Pa ent Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	ers for the same property). ent Number(s)			
1 40		Des. 395815	5778122 5778130			
		5781680	5786002 5790739			
			3780002			
			5806175			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT				
	r PCT application number		PCT			
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 8						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 320.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0425						
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement a	nd Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
	chnology, Inc. M. Snyder	Constance M. Snuder	10/12/98			
	of Person Signing	Signature Snyden	Date			

PATENT REEL: 9525 FRAME: 0041 SIECOR CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having offices at 489 Siecor Park, Hickory, North Carolina, 28603-0489 (the "Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign and transfer to SIECOR TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation having an office at 103 Foulk Road, Suite 278-T, Wilmington, Delaware, 19803 (the "Assignee"), subject to the conditions provided hereinafter, all right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the following United States patents:

Patent No.	Patent Date	Serial No.	<u>Filed</u>
Des. 395,815	07-07-98	72,367	06/16/97
5,778,122	07-07-98	773,012	12/24/96
5,778,130	07-07-98	777,227	12-31-96
5,781,680	07-14-98	670,374	06-25-96
5,786,002	07-28-98	627,639	04-04-96
5,790,739	08-04-98	576,531	12-21-95
5,796,901	08-18-98	100,332	07-30-93
5,806,175	09-15-98	770,532	12-20-96

The above assignment is made and shall be subject to any unexpired license previously granted by the Assignor, by an affiliated company of the Assignor, or by any predecessor in title of the Assignor, or retained by any predecessor in title to the Assignor, under any of the Patents.

SIECOR CORPORATION

K. McNeill Taylor,

Vice President, General Counsel

Date: October 12, 1998

RECORDED: 10/19/1998